Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street		1	%₃ 02-21-201	07 tty. Docket No.: 32860-001019/ Page 1 of			
Alexandria, VA 22314							
	RI	1 1 2 2 3 2 1 1	10337368				
				nts and Trademarks: ments or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party	(ies):		2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies)			
1, Kristine FUIMAONO			Name	Biosense WEBSTER, Inc.			
2. Gal HAYAM			Street	Street Address: 3333 Diamond Canyon Road			
3. Yuval KARMI			City:	City: Diamond Bar, California			
4. Assaf PREISS			_	Country: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA			
Additional name(s) of conve		es) attached?		Code: 91765			
3. Nature of conveyance:	_						
Assignment Mer		Security Agreem	ent Addit	tional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 YES 🛛 NO			
Change of Name		Other:					
Execution Date:							
1. April 21, 2006							
2. March 1, 2006							
3. March 27, 2006							
 4. March 2, 2006 4. Application number(s) or If this document is being file 			ation, the execution	n date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s)).		B. Paten	t No.(s).			
10/569,957							
,		Additional numb	ers attached?	YES 🖾 NO			
5. Name and address of part	ty to whom c	orrespondence	6. Total	No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.			7. Total	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
			🖾 Encl	osed			
	Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910			Authorized to be charged to deposit account,			
Street Address: P.O. BOX				if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: <u>08-0750</u>			
Street Address: P.O. BOX		0195		sit account number: 08-0750			
Street Address: P.O. BOX		0195		(Attach triplicate copy of this page			
Street Address: P.O. BOX City: RESTON State: VA			8. Depo:	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Street Address: P.O. BOX (City: RESTON State: V2 Country: USA				(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Street Address: P.O. BOX (City: RESTON State: V Country: USA	A ZIP: 2	DON	8. Depos	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ACE			
Street Address: P.O. BOX (City: RESTON State: V/ Country: USA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my k	A ZIP: 2	DON	8. Depos	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ACE is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of 1 A			
Street Address: P.O. BOX (City: RESTON State: V Country: USA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my k of the original document.	A ZIP: 2	DON	8. Depos	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ACE			
Street Address: P.O. BOX (City: RESTON State: V/ Country: USA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my k	A ZIP: 2	DON	8. Depos	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ACE is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of Movember 30, 2006			
Street Address: P.O. BOX (City: RESTON State: V/ Country: USA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my k of the original document. Donald J. Daley/34 Name of Person Signing/	A ZIP: 2 mowledge an 1,313 Reg. No.	DO N ad belief, the fore	8. Depor	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ACE is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of Movember 30, 2006			
Street Address: P.O. BOX (City: RESTON State: V/ Country: USA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my k of the original document. Donald J. Daley/34 Name of Person Signing/	A ZIP: 2 mowledge an 1,313 Reg. No.	DO N ad belief, the fore	8. Depor	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ACE is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of <u>November 30, 2006</u> Date			

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Kristine Fuimaono residing at: 575 Route 73 North Unit-D 08091 West Berlin, NJ UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Yuval Karmi residing at: 22 Harav Kuk St. 38386 Hadera ISRAEL Gal Hayam residing at: 35 Haskedim St. 36501 Tivon ISRAEL

Assaf Preiss residing at: Hamigdal 1 42920 Bet Yizhaq ISRAEL

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

IDNR: 4248 / 06.02.2006

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Biosense Webster, Inc.

a US corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, having its principal place of business in Diamond Bar, California,, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) METHOD AND DEVICE FOR VISUALLY ASSISTING THE ELECTROPHYSIOLOGICAL USE OF A CATHETER IN THE HEART

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.2003P09786WOUSand filed as PCT-applicationPCT/EP2004/009446

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Kristine Fuimaono
Witnesses: <u>Commentation</u> (type name) Carcine With the	d
Witnesses: <u>Q. Wies</u> (type name) Allan Willis	
Date:	Gal Hayam
Witnesses: (type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date:	Yuval Karmi
Witnesses:	
Witnesses:(type name)	

ate:	Assaf Preiss			
itnesses:				
(type name)				
"itnesses:				
(type name)				
ate:	<u></u>			
Vitnesses:				
(type name)				
Vitnesses:				
(type name)				
Date:			•	
		-	٠	
Vitnesses:				
(type name)				
Nitnesses:				
(type name)				
Date:				
Nitnesses:				
(type name)				
Witnesses:				
Witnesses: (type name)				
Date:				
Witnesses: (type name)				
Witnesses: (type name)				
(type name)				

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Kristine Fuimaono residing at: 575 Route 73 North Unit-D 08091 West Berlin, NJ UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Yuval Karmi residing at: 22 Harav Kuk St. 38386 Hadera ISRAEL Gal Hayam residing at: 35 Haskedim St. 36501 Tivon ISRAEL

Assaf Preiss residing at: Hamigdal 1 42920 Bet Yizhaq ISRAEL

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Biosense Webster, Inc.

a US corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, having its principal place of business in Diamond Bar, California,, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) METHOD AND DEVICE FOR VISUALLY ASSISTING THE ELECTROPHYSIOLOGICAL USE OF A CATHETER IN THE HEART

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.2003P09786WOUSand filed as PCT-applicationPCT/EP2004/009446

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States

IDNR: 4248 / 06.02.2006

on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Kristine Fuimaono
Witnesses: (type name)	
Witnesses: (type name)	
Date: 1/3/06	Gal Hayam
Witnesses: <u>OFER KLEMM</u> (type name) Witnesses: ImRE FA	OVACH
(type name)	NPTI N DI
Date: Z7.	3.00 Yuval Karmi
Witnesses:	DEK
Witnesses:	

	3)
Date:	Assaf Preiss
Witnesses: <u>LIAT ZEICIL</u> (type name) Witnesses: <u>HELEN IZEK</u>	
Witnesses: <u>HELEN IZEK</u> (type name)	2.
Date:	
Witnesses: (type name)	
Witnesses: (type name)	
Date:	•
Witnesses: (type name)	
Witnesses: (type name)	
Date:	
Witnesses: (type name)	
Witnesses: (type name)	
Date:	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:	

RECORDED: 11/30/2006

-72